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Brisbane Metropolitan Touch Association | Key Dates – 2024 

Proudly sponsored by Motorline BMW & Motorline MINI Garage 

 

COMPETITIONS 
Event Registrations Open*** Season Dates Byes 

Adult Social – Season 1 Tuesday December 12 
Monday: February 12 – June 10 (14 games + finals) 
Tuesday: February 13 – June 4 (14 games + finals) 
Wednesday: February 14 – June 12 (14 games + finals) 

Monday: 1/4 
Tuesday: None 
Wednesday: 29/5 

Junior Girls – Season 1 Wednesday December 13 Thursday February 15 – June 6 (11 games + finals) 4/4, 11/4, 25/4 

Junior Boys – Season 1 Thursday December 14 Friday February 9 – March 22 (double header matches) - 

Junior Mixed – Season 1 Friday March 1 Friday April 26 – June 7 - 

 

Adult Social – Season 2 Tuesday June 18 
Monday: August 5 – November 25 (14 games + finals) 
Tuesday: August 6 – November 26 (14 games + finals) 
Wednesday: August 7 – November 27 (14 games + finals) 

- 

Junior Girls – Season 2 Wednesday June 19 
Thursday August 8 – November 26 (11 games + finals) 
* Open Divisions to finish on November 14 

19/9, 26/9, 3/10 

Junior Boys – Season 2 Tuesday June 25 Sunday August 25 – December 1 15/9, 22/9, 29/9, 6/10 

 

Metro Cup TBC Friday August 9 – Saturday November 16*** (Still TBC) 27/9, 4/10 

 

PROGRAMS 
Event Season 1 Season 2 

Junior Mustangs Trials 
Proudly sponsored by Simplx Group 

Sunday February 4 and Sunday February 11 - 

Senior Mustangs Trials/Muster 
Proudly sponsored by Brisbane Broncos 

- Saturday August 24*** 

School Holiday Camps 
Summer: Tuesday January 16 – Thursday January 
18  

Winter: Tuesday June 25 – Thursday June 27 
Spring: Tuesday September 17 – Thursday September 19 
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Autumn: Tuesday April 9 – Thursday April 11 

BMTA Tiny Touch Thursday May 2 – June 6  Thursday October 10 – November 14 

All Abilities Program - Monday July 29 – September 2 

Level 1 Referee Course TBC TBC 

Level 2 Referee Course TBC TBC 

Foundation Level Coaching Course TBC TBC 

Talent Level Coaching Course TBC TBC 

  

MAJOR EVENTS*** 
Event Location Dates 

NTL Coffs Harbour Friday March 8 – Sunday March 10 

Mustangs Stampede BMTA Sunday April 14 

51st Anniversary Cup BMTA Saturday June 1 

QRSS 12 years Rockhampton Thursday June 6 – Sunday June 9 

QRSS 15 and 18 years BMTA Thursday June 13 – Sunday June 16 

Junior State Cup Redlands Thursday July 4 – Saturday July 6 

World Cup England Monday July 15 – Sunday July 21 

National Youth Championships (NYC) Sunshine Coast Wednesday September 25 – Saturday September 28 

Queensland All Schools Runaway Bay, Gold Coast Wednesday October 2 – Sunday October 6 

Deadly Choices BMTA Saturday November 23*** 

Queensland State Cup Coomera Friday November 29 – Sunday December 1 

*** Dates TBC 

 

All dates are subject to change. Please keep an eye on the BMTA website and Facebook page for up to date information. 


